entrepreneurship education.
1. Data

The data for this research was collected from university students in four selected Nigerian insti-
tutions offering a degree programme in entrepreneurship. A total of six hundred (600) copies of
questionnaire were distributed and five hundred and sixty four (564) copies were returned repre-
senting ninety four percent (94%) response rate. The study adopted descriptive cross sectional survey
research design in which the research questionnaire was administered to respondents based on
purposive, stratified and simple random sampling techniques.